

LISTED ON: 7-1-2015
COURT NO. 11
ITEM NO. : 11

SECTION XIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL @...C.C. No. 21519 of 2014.

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

MRS. ARNAWAZ B. MISTRY & ORS. ...Petitioners

-Versus-

THE GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition has been filed against the Judgment and final Order dated 18th July, 2012 of the High Court of Judicature, Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad in W.P. No. 29063 of 2009 and there is delay of 766 days in filing the SLP.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that SLP(C) Nos. 18755-18756 of 2013 (@ SLP(C)...C.C. Nos. 9330-9331 of 2013) arising out of common order was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10th May, 2013 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to direct issue of notice and granting stay. (Copy of record of proceedings dated 10th May, 2013 is enclosed herewith). The said matters are fixed for 2nd February, 2015.

The aforesaid matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 6th day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. Manju Sharma Jetley, Advocate
Library-I

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR