

SECTION XII-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C)...CC NO. 1639 of 2016
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

HYDER ALI & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

GOVT OF A.P & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned has been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 18th July, 2012 of the High Court of Judicature, Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad in Writ Appeal No. 1163 of 2009.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed order dated 02.06.2009 in compliance of his undertaking dated 20.01.2016 so far.

The aforesaid default in the matter is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber with this office report.

Dated this, the 13th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. Shakil Ahmad Syed, Advocate
Ch. No. 201, M.C Setalvad Block

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR