

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).  
1639/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/07/2012  
in WA No. 1163/2009 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

HYDER ALI AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 08/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR  
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.  
Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As per the office report dated 13.4.2016, learned Counsel for  
the petitioner has not filed copy of order dated 02.06.2009 in  
compliance of his undertaking dated 20.1.2016.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner now submits that he has  
already filed copy of order dated 02.06.2009 before the Registry.

Registry is directed to verify the same and process the matter  
accordingly.

(Jyoti Gupta)  
Sr.P.A.

(Madhu Narula)  
Court Master